e Questions to be put to the Recruit before Enlistment. _
i b Y
1. What is your name? § S (% = o Pt .ﬂﬁn&"‘k{-"ﬂ—

2. What is your full Address? ..................

3. Are you a British Subject? ......... eoa RS

4. What is your age? ........

5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............
%,6. Are you Married? ...... Sof A

e

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma C
]631.']"5 Forces, naval or mlm’y‘ if so* Whlch?} Foocnnennsnnnas ..2&/.0.... ......... srsssasasesaans

8. Are you mlhng to);e vaccinated or re-vac-
cinated?

9. What is your Religion? ......cooiiiiiinnn.n..

1o. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions A
as embodied in this roll of service as applied to} ?é’ 3
Forestry Companies? ....cccavieuenennarnanss

p o . . 0.571-”;'_‘ e S T Y— do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by me to tha sbnvu queer.lona are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made,

. .Bignature of Witness.

/ ‘V/ 7 P,
OATH TOG{TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

/%))“}"‘W ....................... do make oath, that I will be falthful and
hear t.rua allegiance to| His Majesty King Geursu the Fifth, His Heirs and Buccessors, and that I will, as In duty
"bound, hunesl.ly and faithfully serve His Majesty, His Helrs and Successors, In the United Kingdom, amrd!.nx to the com-
ditions of my service,

35

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit ahove named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each guestion has been d
as replied to, aad the sald recruit has made and signed the declaration jand ]
Mlthll-./:. . 5., ey of. % 7 STRraaaee £ ) § &'ﬁ

mum of Attesting OM

- {CHRTIFICATE 0!‘ APPROVING OFFICHR.
lmmmmammmmtummmmu filled up, and that the re-
qnhadtmnwmtphvnhﬂmmﬂdwﬂk Imdmtlrmma.uamommwmex
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Fer ¥ ,‘,'

o s £h e el INFORMA ON SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT
Nariie arid Addiéss of next of kin /&/ @’/MLM ﬁiw;m

RN S Ay R o L N PR R S i
F ﬁ A"Z:: Y o %";«’1—/ 272 I .| Relationship...... L"'Ff."" , |
B C?p oL *_. Particulars as to Marriage '
' (@) Christian and Surname of Woman to w marri W ) ce and date of i g
y sti Si ‘E:I p [é._:?“_ :‘;;‘rm ied, l:;;luh h;:fl\g épcﬁs:t:r"g;; L’:Jgd::uv ) Pla te of marriage,
| (@) Sy et o o
‘d ﬁ/c L/f/ /Z}Mzruc ﬁ-l /" )@D}%’m 2 /Z) L { f?"/w e &, 4
| &J y -7 L st
il /e LrsE g | 8 :
i ; SR e S
i Particulars as to Children LK :
i " Christian Names — Dato and Place of Birth 14
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sWNewfoundland Forestry Companies
ATTESTATION OF
Ao. fs 8 § /9{, wamﬁfg,’fn /(9): e Bl e Corps

Questions to be put to the Recruit before Ealistment.

At -
1. What is your mame? .....coeueriennns st Bt e el .(.(.E'::!:.A“ /.).).3.!...‘.!..?..L........
' 2. ;/;L"-. 4 {.ﬂ............,....-.._
2. \fV'hat is your full Address? .......c0ivunnann : 2 f /-)63( X e);’
3. Are you a British Subject? .......0vvvvvnnn. 3........1..?..‘5. ...................... B ST,
4. What is yourage? ....ooivenininirennnnnnnns 4. J‘? ...Years 3 ....... Months ..........
5. What is your Trade or Calling? .............. o e AN S o CRIRRE TSP S mt 48740 208 £ SURNNSHUN
6. Are you Married? .......ove..n. A Tk 9 (i S ko NI
P X
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma e, o)
jesty.s Forces, naval Ol' ﬂ'l.ilital'y, ii s{}" which? ||||||||||| T e R N N R N )
8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8 é/ £33
Are you wiling to be vaccinated or re-vac- o *isouis o
9. What is your Religion? ....... Seseneuneraee A g E ----------------- ErTT T
10. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions & o YiNAME. . avsasssasrsnsnsin vasasaaia
as embodied in this roll of service as applied to} ( ‘5
Forestry Companies? ......c.ovviiiniiiainnnns COrps. vonesassase sssecsnerrunasses
LT DAt o
l.f...{. ...... - ij”.r..t“ ..................... do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.
; P
(-2 /y {/,/‘; et .-'._.......,.,,4 952 =70 fUESATURR OF BRGEOEE..
/ " B ‘f// “ .’,;.E./: ...... Signature of Witness.
OATH TG BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.
Oﬂ._m\# /%J‘u
....................................... do make oath, that I will be faithful and

bear trus allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully serve His Majesty, His Héirs and Successors, in the United Kingdom, aeeord]ng to the com-
ditions of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER,

The Reorult above named was cautioned by me that if he made sny false answer to any of the above questions
he would ba liabla to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above qnesmu were then read to the Reeruit in my praunca.

1 have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been duly “t“:g
.I‘ : 4 ( -

as repli ?ﬁd Pe {(« and gigned the declaration and taken the oath before me at.a.i .'.": Fre
C" | I f A /
day o ARG | Al : -~ .

.

onthis..........da¥ ofci. L oaiatanefannnns

+CBRTIFICATE Off APPROVING OFFICER.
1 mu.tz that this Attestation of the above-named Recrult fs correct, and properly ﬂ]lud up, snd that the re-

oﬂmhuhmmmnummmmn'

_ -nmnunmﬁﬁﬁmavn former service, xnd to produce; i possible; hiy Certificate of
Discharge and Certificate of Charactss, which should be returmed’to him conspicuously endorsed m ‘red m&’“‘ tollows,

-ﬂl.—-—.utm) ....... crissasssssassanans re-enlisted in the (nmm.m)... ...... A R AR N S AP "»w“ )
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_._..INFO.RMAT!ON .SUPPLIED. BY RECRUIT.
‘Name and Address of next of kin ..&5.,4 &4:[.%’/@“4_/:,;,_¢ux.:u ,,,,,,,,, e
)‘:7 i ,ﬁ/ruf,‘ llliviiiiiiill| Relationship _/{:“r{:’kf‘ '

8 /v. gedr | e Partlcul?rs as to Mania-ge ._

(aJ cnnmm and Surname of Woman to whom i i or widow. (M Plnu md dale ut marriage.
. - de) Present address. h‘l Inhhh of Oﬁm verifying entry.

(5)

Cf;’iu’w ;cfm JRiF K rle
{,/‘i- /o 74,:,:.--5;(-,;

Partlculars as to Children

Christian Names *° ~° ° " Bis ! ST e sa - ‘Dateand Place of Birth :
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STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service in Re-
‘ . s , perve not allow- | Sjgnature of Officers certi-
which sorved| Bepot | | Casvairon: e, | Army Rank iseipig e, | ekt | iying correctness of

Years | Days | Years | Doys

Service towards limited engagement reckouns from

Joined at : on




Newfoundland Foresuy Compainies.

ALLOTMENTS
. 0 . Regl.No.__ &3 s
hereby agree, until further nonfieauon by me, and- in almilar ofﬁual form to make an Allotment of

Dollars and ... <% T Pl t ~ Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person - Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identlty Certificates by the Person —;,,d Persons

concerned, Viz. : 3/
Allotment begins ger 1 7 AL /7

Identity Whether wife, C‘“‘" Yy AMOUNT
i other Relative or Name (in full ADDRESS
c‘"‘h‘g‘f‘“‘ Frieml ( ) (each person)

.‘HLLW¢ W%@!mm e J

B

: Total Allotment, § E g'

HOTE —This fnrm must be completed by the Officer Commnnd.ing Cumpany, signed by the annnwer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Cnmpany and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
reqmred payments on appucaﬂen

@ }y (.,4._.,,_..,

} "Mcet Commandmg
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. l.l.‘fl embarind 200 OVen3ens Of 3.9 J508l58.
on Jogs 11th. 1917,

#8584 Pte. C. Brown
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#8584 Pte, 0. Brown.

e abova man having procee dedcto Tinchepter are struek of the
. Stwength fvon this dates

¥



Decs 1OtTh. 191i7.

Mrs Owen Browm,
Port Rexten,
Trinity Bay.

"8384, Pte Owen Brown

Dear Mrs Bbown:-

I am instructed to revly to your letter
of 8th. Decs, cincerning separation allowence, on
account of the above mentionsd soldier.

I have to inform you that this payment,
wes suepended temporarily, on account of the necess-
ity for = slight revision of the regulationa,

Your check was forwarded Saturday, end will
no doubt be received by this time.

I am yours feithfully,

M

Major, CeS.0,




Extract from Daily Orders Part 11 Unit TheyByyal N£1d.Regt.,
8t. John's, Oeb.2lst,1918. |

THE FOLLOWING MAN RETURNED FROM OVERSEAS AND REPORTED AT
DEPOP.00TOBER 12th,1918.

8384 Pte, 0. Brown.




)
i Extract from Report of Medioal Board Held on Tussday 00t.15th
] 8384 Pte, Brown Os

Recommended Discharge- Permsnently Unfite
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Extract from Telegmm desm tohed to Synopti ol ,Landon
dated iay 21,1918 '

Pay to as ®ollows:=

~ #8384 Pte . Brown




yay 29th 1918.

rss Owen Brown,
Port Rexton, T.3.

Dear lire, Brown,

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of the _
24th inst., end in.reply I may say that all men of the Fores-
try Companies ere emlisted for the duration of the wery rau
ere mistaken in thinking thet your hushend emlisted for six
months only, he offered his gervices and was sccepted for the
duration of the war. The only Foreshtert vho have roturned up
to the present, sre men vho Fmﬂe wnfit end who are sent home
for discherge; it is not true thet Foresters are being sent
to Franase for the T‘agime::nt, one or two Forestcre heve been
trensferred to the Tegiment, but this wes entirely at thelr
own requost.

“hile it is apprecgated thet your ill-heslth makes
it desireble that your husband shouvld be ot home, still heve

ing emlisted,end now beings in Scotlend where he is rendering

velueble cervice to the Empire, he cemnot be vetirned, ‘excopt |

he is pent home for discharge.

Yours faithfully,

CQB Ceptain,

for "hief Steff officer.




>

thmwm-muuna.tmﬁomm
M.. ”Q ‘.h". wm .

8584 Pte. Owen Brovm,

Having beién found lied., unfit ie ﬂ1sch""~ed from29-10-16,.




CR. 7378

Extpact from Daily Orders P art 1I Rewfourdland Forestry
Companies Dated Jot. 20¢h 1917,

Attented Oat, 13thpostod ¢c Be Coy. and assigned number
as chown, :

8384, Pte. 0. Brown.

" f
Reported at Headquarters on Oct. 19th 1917,

LA
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Sktroot fron Droft of Tesfourdlend Fopentry Compary embarkod '. . FIR
194 Dopember 1lth 1017. 'BQ,," e

#ezs Pte. O. Brown,




0cto Hoiemhar 1, 1917,

Siri=

Ho. B384 Pte. Owen Brown has just been in
to see me, with reference %o noving his faﬁi%y,
and T have told him that we cannot a6 anythﬁg
in this matter. Ie Indorms me that you mention-
ad this matter to him, znd youn .14 him that per=-
haps we night be ~ble to do something. T think
1t is most unfortunate thak any sugrestion of
thies nature showld have becun made to the mane

This man informe me that hse was working
with the A.N.D, Co., and in conuseguence of enlisth
ing in the Forestry Companies, has hed to vacate
his house and move big Jamlly irom Grand Falls,
as the commani ccrmot Tuoraitee %o keop their homes
there. Fe tells m« that ke had enlisted before he
dmew this, end that there were thiriy oR forty men,
who were willing to go, bubt who Lacked out, when
they Imew that they would have Lo leave their homes
and move their families. If this is the case, the
aation of the 4. H. D. Cos, in this matiter, does not
seem to be one that will lelp recrukting in the Yoreste
ry Compenies, snd se Nr. Beaton is the prime mover
in the matter, it scems to me that it might be dome
betters I shall be glaﬂ if you will go inte thn mattlr




iy Y
.,t..‘._.

and 1:! men owt bé ;
1m. no ext-a mﬂuomnts mmrl: be offeraﬂ mno‘h
will leave a doubt in the minds off the men as“to"
their posdtions.
I have the honour to be,
Sir,

~Your cobedient servent,

lajor.
District Officer Commanding.

NewZoundland.

3
Hie I's ,;-:1txgarala&sq .

Grand Hcliss
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Newfoundland F-d_r.estry Companies.

ALLOTMENTS

1, @ AAdr = zB‘rer’h , Regl. No. . 5‘3 }l//

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in_ sumilar dﬁu;l form to make .an Allotment of .
.................................................................. Dollars and e gl Cents. per’ diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the nndermentwned Person *,; Persons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Idenuty Certificates by the Person ‘5“ Persons
mnm::;a:r?ei;t begins. fﬂG/‘ / 3’/ / i
C‘;‘,:i’,f;;;, “ﬁﬁi{%fg;g:{-&l__‘_ NAME (in full) ApDRESS (it )
304 | Wit &&&Lﬁiéwwm
/ 1/}’ [ap {on
; A, ;] J’ el

Total Allotment, § lﬁ

NOTE. —'I‘hls !orm m.uat he mmpleted by the Officer Commanding Company, slgmd by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymubur as authority to make the
reqnired payments on app]icaﬂon

B.er mm)"'ﬁﬁ

e e e =
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1 LAST PAY CERTIFIOATE. B et BRE.fos

To be rendered for all ranks on dischargse, transfer to.other umits, or on raturn to newfomdl.and. in Wmﬁm

with C.L./19, 23/5/1?. o
Regtl ;z % Neme %M (O U\nit: / .who waam_‘_

t

to en / /  Authority el ause |
DR. X : : M OR.
L PARTYGULARS e PARTTCULARS 3 E:E
_ _ | Balance Dr. from b R B'a_inme_ Cr. from ;
: 2 Allotment 2/ days @ 2 ; ]/{ 7] /3 ‘? / Pay 7/ daye 8 § /' 7 : . /,‘Z/ V0%
\,‘ Cash Payments: - 5 Field Allce 2/ days @-ﬁ I / 21w
5 oy 9‘?74% 'é/?’// - ; IR/
D% g = Other Allces days @ g i
i * _j"!,.‘ . / /}1 / ?
I f
; E Other D?ﬂi;"r ; . Other Oreaits: .. )
SUHE i:é Lol 1dpoppy /f 10 | ‘...f-"'| ; "..(: 1 |
¢ b BT ?%f o) i ' = 5/{3’%‘._2
% 7 2 i 0 il ﬂ. Vﬁ/{/ﬂ
g £ Al e RS
2 | |
‘ e S S
g | Total Debits 7776 & | Total Credits TR 7R T 1
b é Balance due by Paymaster - Balance due to Paymaster /13 b
/6| 2 : /6| R
. : ‘ ik WAL :
: : i"‘ﬁ_ " _CAT ?ﬁly ﬁmined this Statement of Account find it to be a corre , OXTDACT from the Pay Book /
WiyepdapTe =t
1915 ’{/B/KMM %

,7

18 Y ntormation auﬁ ved ne Pay & Record
Al B fora subject. ip amendment if and as may be fou.m! Necessary.

Pay & rd Office, London, -
5 -' 191 Chief Paymaster & Officar 1/c Records.




1_1&8‘1' P&I GE_RTIFIGATE

To be ‘rendersd for ‘all ranka on diecharge, transfer tmothmmmm orr- onl Tatarne tmxawmgam in, aﬁcurdams[..-
with C.L./19,. 23/5/1'? witt S/19, 28fs/iy
Regtl No.JJf¥ Rank /72 1 L : _

“to ,Luthorit.y

CIOAR Bhe

STATEMENT/Z an _@_ﬁwt

DR. ’
g |

ance Dr. fro WE 7 .
Allotment /3 daye @ /7 Jp 0 ¥ 7 g
Cash Payments: :{f_ tqm;mmm;g@. dnye <] f—-/a“

/8 ! e

dther Allces = days O §

Other Debits: 7| Qther:Oradite::

Total Debits [
Balance due by Paymaster /0|7 =
p 3

Y

% r_1 'i;om&.aﬁmdzlta, Totad
o ﬁaﬂ.ﬂM&. due.tor Paymester i i Ralanes &
f |

_ it A 3 |
T have oq,r_oﬁlly amutemmt of Accoun : be & 3
7L ZE

d on rec
B ora subject to nmamment. if and as luy maouwmmm;m D3E
_Pay & Record 0ffice, London, Fay & Record ¥fice, London, ;
191 gn,;gf_jsmster & Officear 1/c Reoords.
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LAST PAY CERTIFIOATE : B.P.P. /04

To be rendered for all ranke on discharge, transfer to.other umits, or on return to Rewfov.mﬂ gocordancs:
with C.L./19, 28/5/17. p : ;
) 2 5
Regtl No.jJ3 Rank FE. Name ety @ Uhit-/‘} @ / 5 who waB '
to en / /  Authority S ;

o ) P S7A' ‘OF_ACGOUNT : o
1 N PARTICULARS s;gsdsl e . g1 £ B
Dalance Dr. from / elance Or. from "
o, |Allotment J7. days @ ﬁb‘% ) 14 :fo} C; ;| Pay 1. asye @ g 15 64 A 2] oo
~ |Cash Pamant.g; p ]j[ /4 Field Allce 27 days @ ¢/ £ 4 /9
O~ Mlﬁxﬁ st ; .\/q.n,d 'y
u‘% gblq“z. / 7 Other Allces  daye @ §
& Other Deblits: Other Oredite:
oo jLeof dufefiv / 53
; td 'y 110
“: m |¢rm fo .«ru. l /]| s
“
g
[s3
e
i
L
& | Total pebits FETE 7 Totel Credite TR AT
é Balance due by Paymaster ¥ Balance due to Paymester Aﬁ 3
Y [ 16
Be 2.
!;J Lé‘-:# #ﬁ:
I hawv cs.reful y bminad this Statement of Account Tind At to be a correc jextrag}t from the Pay Boo
. ' %i ’7u PR 191%. @(&uﬂ%f/ *‘6/%/
\DEE8) g Out 4 ggmgm';,
e—up/lhe accordance w (nformation recelved in the Pay & Reoor: ce
and is-' efore subject to a.men!mant if and as may be found necessary.

Pay &. Office, London,
. 191 £ Chief Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records.




No. 8l02/187
NEWFOUNDLAI

5}\:1

: O N.E.P./79.
CONTINGERT

From:

_Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
1‘“‘?ag,.r & Record Office,
58, Victoria Strest,
London, S.W. 1.

officer Commandings
Newfoundland For. Gorpsy.
Dunkeld, '

23rd May 1948

I,

With reference to the follow-
ing telerram ( ) from the Hon.
Minister of Militia, received

Subject: 8384, Pte, 0. Brokn,

Pay to 8384 Broen £1:0:0

Draft £ 1:0:0 is enclosed
for payment to this Soldisr.

Kindly obtain his receipt
hereon.

Royal Newfounéland egimen
Received the sum of & 2«

on account of

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

cable remittance from Newfoundland.

No. N H.;mk@&
. hld
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Jicr G s <R TRY UP{ EC,r-' e s
i LAST PJ\‘I D'?E“R‘TIFIGATE' J = p W -B,F-P-/ﬂé
To be rendsred for all ranks J:T discharge, tra.uai}e“r to uther units, or on r*t&r‘&d hew!t‘oﬂnaland in accordance
with C.L /_Ig "e/‘j/ﬂ"
Name Brown.o.
Authority
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

N0 M 1 7ot
lao A BT i Belancs Or. from

ﬂ‘]nﬁant 21 Aays B .gp - 16 3 | Pay daye @ §
Cash Payments: | Field i:!llce 2 Ao 55' +10
* 1lst Payment6/9/18
2nd * 15/9/18
S | Ot¥ed Dsbi%sgo/0/18 3 Other Oredits:

"A"Coy 30 ﬂ{a/:s
Overcredited R dys Pay 1.10 |

Other Al‘.lces _days @

Less 1 dys Allotment .%

& | Total Dobits - 14 Total Credits |k
4

5
= | Balanca due by Psymaster 4 Bglance due 4o Paymester -

£ 1 | l ! T4 18
I have coreinily examined this Statement of ACGO find, 11‘. to be a correct extract from the Pay Eook of

191 m_:,&t{ ,ﬁ@l eut, )

; e A=) ELts Compeny.
oo T -.tc-cf,r-a!m..a wgtnl :I.nformsﬁon recelved In the Pay = Record Dﬂ’ice 5

_a.rd 122efora sub;set 4o ameundment if and as may be found neceseary.
Pay & Record Gfrice, London,

191 e : Chief Paymaeter & Officer 1/c. Records.
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No.8384, Pte.0'Brien,
ORAND FALLS.

1 enclose chequ= for $35.00

Dear Bir:

being amount due you for Clothing Allowance

‘Yours truly,
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Pte. Owen Brovm,
Point Rexton,ie3,

Dear Sir,-

I onclose herewith cheque For $34470,being
the balanna of pay due you at date of discharge,also
certificate of pay,

I also enclose Certificate of Discherge,
dated Octe.29th,1918,together with special form which
kindly sign and return to this office.

Yours truly,

Cante L
Paymaster & 0.1i/c Reoord .




ALLOTMENTS
L @ ﬂm ﬁ-w-—ou—n FSB %/

« hereby agree, until further noﬁﬂmnan by me, an& in milar form to make an A[lolment of

5 Aty Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Persnn Persons. such payment to be made on pmof

of ldeututy of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person °; 224 persons
concerned, viz. :

. a'cyf— / 3/1 7

Aﬁﬂtme_nt begins.

Identity | Whether Wife, Child
Ceﬂ‘iﬁcgte other Relativé or v NaME (in full)

Pov} /@;@
B

Total Allotment, §

/|

NOTE. —Thi.s form must be completod by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, cnunur.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required paymenu on appumﬂon.

07‘/}" LG jopi).




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER
g’....f.ﬁ/g S S TS
Recoived fom the First .//‘@w;/émaf/ga! SRegiment
the sam of 2 e Bl

Ja/tmwt of Say. ‘(ai‘f:[/
o @
Jfﬁ;,; }E-

Pay Lediger. .

Gen, Ledger.. ... dmitlals.. ool







4@1 0
W 7
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

vy

'
2 PAY VOUCHER.

Received %eam the irst .j’em/émmfé’zga( -_%e?émem'
~ %= Dollars.



















i\'lnm—-—-(l) ‘Clear and decisive an
ag, in the event of the man being 2
the most reliable information-to enable b

(ii.) Expressions such as nmy“ "mlght-," "pmbablr &, ﬁnﬂdhmded :
(m)%mofwmmﬁmﬂyamﬁwwm«ﬂww caused or aggra
;ammaé:ﬂxepnmnz war, E;;i::'bmmawmmhm&mw viz. (1) m:"ef‘{mm m-::au, (Sjm

isease in pre-waer service, nary m servics before the It 13, there, #
mqadmnwywdzfmmm 4 Sl gty

(iv). In answering question 21 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resul
mxlmu-{ cf:flm :lm.d dm to whr:;r;ldtho tllml'.dmr cgould have been equally liable in civil bi'e'.i e o
v ity is regal as due to climate when it is caused by mili b.road clima
where there is a special liability to contract the disease. y W e 3 .

21. (a.) State whether the d.lainhty is clearly W M

attributable to—

(i,) Serviee during the present war;
(ii.) Climate ; 40
(iii.) Ordinary military service;
{iv.) Want of proper care on the

manB t, e.9., mtempmnca
misconduct, &o. ;

(v.) Whether it is mnatituﬁanal or

hereditary.
(b)) If due to one of the first three of these
causes, to what specific conditions do
. the Board attribute it?

22, Has the disability been aggravated by any
of the conditions mentioned in Question
21, and if so, which ?

23. Is the disability permanent ?

24. Tf not permanent, how soon do the Board
recommend re-examination ?

25. What is the degree of disablement at
which, in the Board’s opinion, he should
be assessed for pension purposes at
present ?

Degrm of disablement should be ex-
ressed in the following percentages:—
00, 80, 70, 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than

20, or nil.

. If an operation was advised and declined,
was the refusal unreasonable ?

. Do the Board recommend-—

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or
() Change to England ?

. If discharge is recommended it should
be stated whether further medical treat-
ment (including orthopwdic training) is
desirable in a—
¥ (a) Sanatorium;

(b) Hospital ;

(¢) Convalescent homs;

(d) Asylum; or

() Other institution either as sn in-
patient or an out-patient, and if
so the period for which recom-
mended.

. With reference to Army Council In-
struction No. 1275 of 1917 i8 any surgical

. appliance recommended ?

. Does the man require the constant attend-

ance of another person?

j % . . Eoe President.
Station ) MJ‘«M/ @/{
Date § /K/¢ g o % z _ Members.

A n r m I-.D 1 C,t
pprovedh $ Sepy
Station__ - £

5 \"" UCT 157918 ‘-51 . “ Aduinisuitive Medical 0
ate : . 0. M. S. NEWFOUNDLAND,




Birﬂlglal_:e:—-Pariph____.,féé‘{géh%(__..-_%

i K

Examined .... f {

Declared Age ...

Trade or Occupation ....

Height

Weight

Chest  ( Girth when fully expanded.
Measure- -

ment Range of Expansion..

Physicenl Development ...

Arm
Vaccination Marks
Number .. ..

When Vaceinated ...

Vision

arities or previous disease
",

L |

fa) Marks indieating congenital pecull-J
Lk

\

i‘

- £
(h) Slight defects B\tt'not Bil%
CaLse r(']t'chou

Approved by (ﬁﬁﬁm
o i

fRank)

Enlisted ....

Joined on Enlistment. . ..
Transferred to ..
Became uon-eﬂ’ecti\:e.' b:\f

[Signature]

Table I—GENERAL TABLE.
County

- SPECIAL RESERVE.

./3 day of 25 1017
Gorondt falls
1 7 years \.?M

REGULAR ARMY.

day of

years

¢

3 - feet / incheq

/Y 3

inches

inche

Right

et i
Foksgpoad

=
Medieal Officer.

day of 191

Medieal Officer.

| Regtl. No.

i

[Rcmk]




Table IV—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

lisrtte of
Departure nr
Disgmbarkation

Btation or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
‘Disembarkation

TR i =]l
it i = ol




Date

. Unit MEWFOUNDLAND FORESTRY. Goys .  LomerTrdol Paﬁn fm&a
e 838‘4' Ta. I with puvavic;na service in Army, state—
. Bank - F¥c) (a) Former Unit;
. Name BROWN. O WEN. (5) Regimental No. ;

. Agelast birthday 3@ 7M (¢) Date of Discharge;
/3"/&'!7- (@) Cause of Discharge.

Enlisted { 7 ’- : f
8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposed.

N-A.

REEEG TUVE b NZZZ A%
R e i =

A

Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the followmy questions are to be filled in by the Officer in medical charge of the
case. In anscering them he will carefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded
in his military and medical d nts. He will also carvefully distinguish cases entirely due to venereal disease.

9. Date'of origin of disability.

10.  Placé of origin of disability. NELD.

Ve aketes. Hat A . :
11. Give concisely the essential facts of the A’{Z WFLT"'S l"'ju ""“' tq 13 ) L"’ W’p W

hiur.ofy ﬂhfle(tlh;ﬂ difﬁl)ility, nDtirlgbentl_‘ies X R ,J
on the i History Sheet bearing bad 2t
on the case. ) d Tre

12. Give your opinion a8 to the causation of
the disability, stating whether in your
opinion it is—

(a) attributable to or aggravated by
service during the present war,
climate, or ordinary military
service. (The  specific condi-
tion to which it is attributed
should be stated, see Notes on
page 3).

(b) constitutional or hereditary, and
not aggravated by service during
the present war.

(¢) attributable to or aggravated by
want of proper care on the

man’s m‘h 429~ mtanpess,

(s Wi, Wts/Pugs. sooe0, sk, D.D,& L, e o1, Focm/Birgiss

-




14. Ifuigdiaabﬂila’inminjuq,wsnit
*8). In sckon? © whe e poal -
{b) On field service ?
(¢) On duty? NA
(d) OF duty?

T

15. Was a Court of Inquiry held on the
injury ?
If so—(a) When?
(6) Where? NA.
(e) Opinion ?

| 16. Was an operation performeﬂ? I e, NA.
what ?

17. If not, was an operation advised and A A.

declined ? ¥ ”4

18. In case of loss or decay of teeth. Is the
loss of teeth the result of wounds, MA.
injury or disease, directly* attributable
to active service ?

19. Give particulars of any other disabilitica % W‘J r}m
existing, but not in themselves sufficient

! to eause invaliding, and state whether

they are attributuble to or lhave been

aggravated by serviee during the present

war,

recommend—

Y , :
a) Di.(aulmrgu as permanently unfit, en &u }'\~m-4 '!-L-Ma:}] Qenamcn J'| “A—-? J‘!‘\r--ﬂj

4

' mmmuu CYan RAT™

Officer in medical charge of case.

l, T have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
y except T

Station

Officer in charge of Hospital.
Date

#Loss of testh on or immediately after, active service, should be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence that it is due to soms
other cause.

1 Delete this word if no exceptions are to be made. -




Christian Name M .

X E 1-G TABLE.
Birthplace ... Parish ,,Mﬂ.ﬁ . County ﬂ %édf
: on /gé day M
s
DRlarediAge .. .. . 27 ¥ 2 Gord we
M

: N 7
‘I‘rnde_qr QOccupation ... W

R o0

191 7

Examined ...

— 77 _inches.
/

Weight .. .. .. Vi 718 __lbs.
e  _when fully . ____inches.
Measurement = Pty inches.

Physical Development ...

= TN s =200
Vaccination Marks{ P ND OF
; Number s'-., AURULATRD Ly I1s .I'\\:
When Vaccinated il A\
= R BE—V= ¥1 2[FPD 1n10 y
Vision. .. .. . ffE == o . . /)
(a) Marks indicating con- (@)
genital rities or
previous disease ...

l W :
Approved by (Stgnature) QW 4‘5"1"

(5) 1t defects but not
ient to cause re-
jocﬁon




. Dbl
&#jﬂim .
— =

Table IV.—Service Table.

 Date of

R et A
disembarkation Troopehi




_ Unit Nfld. Forestry Co.
Regimental No. 8304

. Rk Private

. Name HROFN, QMN'

. Age last birthday 50

B/10/17

on
Enlisted -’

| Report on an Invalid.

‘Station_Kenmore - Perthshire
Date__13/8/28

or Uccapation }
Ta. If with previous service in Army, stufe—
(¢} Former Unit ;
(b) Regimental No. ;
(¢) Date of Discharge;

{d) Cause of Discharge.

S’% . abhn'

[ ar

8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposed.
(Other disabilities should be reported upon in answer to question No. 19).

E. VISION

DEFECTIV
’ -,—-_..‘

Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the follmemy questions are to he filled in by the Oficer in medical eharge of the
case; In answering tem Te will earefully diseriminate between e man's unsupported statements and evidence veeorded

in his military and medical decwments,  He will also corefully distinguish cases entively due to venereal disease.

1913

Nfld.

0. Date of origin of disability.
. Place of origin of dizability.

He states that after typhoid fever in 191
his eyesight became bad ahd since joining
has got worse and thaet he cannot now
recognize a man now fing yards off and
even when doing duty as mess orderly
oontinually makes mistakes owing to
diffioculty in seeing

Give concisely the essential fucts of the
history of the disability, noting entries
on the Medical History Sheet bearing
on the cuse,

12, Give your opinion 05 to the cansation of
©the disability, stating whether in your®
opinion it is——

(a) autributable to or aggravated by
service during the present war,
climate, or ordinary military
serviee.  {The specific cond-
tion fo which it is auributed
should be stated, see Notes on
prige 3). o5

() constitutional or Lereditary, and
not aggreavated by service ;[umlg
the present war.

{¢) attributable to or ageravated by
want of proper cure on the
man's part, eg, intemperance,
misconduet, te. y ;

Aggravated by drdinary military service
which involved more strain on his eyebfght
than if he had beenwwwking at home amid

familiar surroundings

Oonstitutional but ageravated as stated
above - : o

No

©ABIBE) Wt wmm 00000 817 D.D.&L. Sh. 2] Form/B.170/28. :




dilu pa.lo. n‘o evidm of old. op e
I the dieshility is an injury, wos it Rave been bad for past five years.
caused— says his vision is much wersa than when
(a) In action? he 3’““ 5
(b) On field service ?
(e) On duty?
(@) OF duty?

Was a Court of Inquiry held on the
injury ?
It so—(a) When?

(b) Where?

(¢) Opinion?

Was an operation performed? If so,
what ?

If not, was an operation advised and
declined ?

In ease of Toss or decay of tecth, Is tlie
loss of teeth the result of wounds,
injury or disense, directly® attributuble
to netive service ? ;

Give particulars of any other disabilities

existing, but not in themselves suflicient

to cause invaliding, and state whether Frequent mioturition
they are attributable to or have been

aggravated by service during the present

war.

20, Do you recommend—

(a) Dischiurge as pennnnently unfit,or For further military service of any kind
(b) Change to Englan

(sgd) s.D.FAIRWEAther, Capt.R. Al C.
Officer in medical charge of case,

: I have satisfied myself of the general aceuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
except | '

Station

Officer in charge of Hospital,
Date

-

__'-_!t,qnln-of teeth on or immediately after, active service, should bea ‘ th:mto. wunless #here is evidence that it is due to some




_’.\? (unlﬂenﬂuofpeumwydirmly ccordi mmmia,mmgsdmww-
aeraice in the present war, (8) duo to causes not conn with present war, viz. (1) earlier active service, (2) climatic
discase in.pre-war service, (3) ordinary military service before the war. It is, therefore, essential when assigning the
cause of a disability to differentiate befween them.

(iv). In answering question 21 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from k=
mllmlry conditions and disease to which tlie soldier would have been equally liabla in civil life.

(v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by militury service abroad in climates
where there is a specinl liability to contract the duease

1. (a.) State whether the disability is clearly Very deafl as well as blind

attributable to—
(i.) Service during the present war ;
(ii.) Climate ;
(iii.) Ordinary military service ;
(iv.) Want of proper care on the
man's part, eg., intemperance,
: miseonduet, &e. ;
=0 (v.) Whether it is nunsm.uuoml or Tes
5 hereditary.
(b.) If due to bne of the first three of these
o causes, to what specific conditions do
i the Bourd attribute it ?

22, Has the disability been aggravated by any
of the conditions mentioned in Queellon
21, and if so, which ?

23. Is the disability permanent ? Yes

! 24, [f not permaneut, how =oon do the Board
] recommend re-examination ?

No but probably increased by strain
of =ervice

25, What is the degrec of disablement at
which, in the Board’s opinion, he should
be ossessed for pension  purposes at

pnﬁnl? 7 disabl howld b

qrees o taablement  shonld be cx-

Twued in tlwn jullawiw:gaopmw;m}mgesl:— 60% for 6 months

ul, 80, 70, G0, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than

90, or mil. 40% dde to Military Service

20, If an operation was adviserl and declined,
was the refusal unreasnnable ? .

27. Do the Board recommend-—

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or Yes
(b) Change to England ?

28. Il discharge is recc ded it should 3
he stated whether further medical treat-
ment (ineluding orthopeedic training) is
desirablé in a— Y

{a) Sanatorium;

(b) Hodpital ;

(e) Convalescent home;

(d) Asylum; or

() Other institution either as nn in-

. patient or an out-patient, and if A -

so the period for which recom- |
mended.

21, With reference h_n’rm_y Council In-
struction No. 144 of 1917, is any surgical

appliance recommended ?
30. Does the man require the constant attend-
ance of another person ?
Signatures :— (8gd) ¥. 5. FRASER President.
Station__Ste John's, Nfld., J. SINCLAIR TAIT _
D Oot. 15th., 1918 L. PATERSON, Major - Members.







JEN 2 1922 901,

* The accompanying Victorjilodalepndinr British War Medal

is/are furwardéd_ herewith to’

Owen Brown

in respect of his service as No. 3564 ' Ranl; . Pte,

0. Broﬁn

Ropur T Repe:
Name, Nfid. Forestry Corps—

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received : jﬁ‘f }W-Q-J‘i[ﬂ_./ )ya Cﬁbﬂ(b"{#
Signature __(W / 8 afeen

Date—M/? ZZ

Address




‘Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. hsmy Eoml 57 1218

’ Signature of O, C. Company })u L
| Enfistment 3 | Trade o ;2

: : ; | Good Conduet Badger, Serviee pay or proficiency pay
| Agzon g yam & monthsg A
Place and Dite “Religlon -

e ey
fears,

Flace di Birth

OFFENCE

Punbshment awarded

REMARKS

INEEEEEIZRS




-

A Sons 12, roter, OU Balle, E.C.& s
T




sment A should be comploted im Hmpihl medm&amm“mmaw smination by '
"-mmmuym;mw -m’ whunm?’ manm m

vﬂltb«nbelttlnh‘dh o 'WMMM leted th _Officer Rocords
mmmmmwm wlﬁh&hamﬂnﬂ.wntth‘omﬁf i b, 5 :{Gnqplx'

don, B.W. .
s the doscription subsequant to the date of admission to pension should bo noted in red fnk:

K Hame in fuIl £ /éfu!-tdnf peter
. Regiment from which discharged Heor foeercllarnd ‘70"“&"/ Coyfer

Reglmsntal Number 7 f ¢~

Where born (Parish, Town and County), and whan f{?bm&ﬁ W
r Aol fortrr, . % “"/

Intended address
Height on discharge J Feet £ Inches )
Colour of Hair on discharge a?f Sde Colour of Byes /Ftece

Descriptive marks Complexion FZle
Figure on discharge Mm
- Christian name of Father
Christian name of Mother m%
 Wife's Maiden name in full el
Date and Place of Marriage ,¢°- /. /3 Nt

Christian names of Children W

Nature and locality of civil employment defired
I declare that T am the soldier referred to above, and that all the particulars contained in the above Statement
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct.

(Soldier’s Signature in MJW Aectser (Rank) A&
il Tt Date /43 f~/F

T certify that the above-named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presence, and that the above

desoription and details are, to the best of my knowledge, correct. :
) : WMW Medical Officer ile

e 2 i Clefbf - K27 72¢ C__ Hospital.

Regimont Days A.]l&rxv[w Abroad with Stations| Years
B Perind of Service and in what Corps ... : India

8. Afriea

Disallowed i3

Bervice towards Pension

Dateinclusiveto which payhasbeenissued . Sum due on account |
J of advance of pension )

Sums due on account; of public debts ...

Rank on Discharge -
Cheracter (as on Certlﬁuate of discharge)
‘Where born, and on what date
" Date and Place of first Enlistment
‘Trade on Enlistment :
(Cause of Discharge
i Number of G.C. Badges Medals
Wounds, and Actions in which received

Other distinguishing marks




Lot o

e

=ur

ﬂﬂlm.fﬂﬂfudéd for conﬁﬁihiién the db_e’utﬁ&pt'& named on page 4 should be enclosed.)

o BIPY o er. Pl :

Name Brrros. flioto ' :

(The name must agres strictly with that on enlistment, unless changed subseqs tly by authority.)

o (Mgl o Forrentiy

Battalion, Battery, Company, Depét, &e.
(If attached to the Regular Establish t

of ‘the Special Reserve or Permanent Staff of the Territorial Force, &c., or to General
Staff of the Army, it should be so stated.)

5

Date of discharge_

, Place of discharge, .

1. Description at the time of discharge.
Age, years___rJ months Descriptive marks.
_Heigbt A7 feet é) inchea
Chest { girth when fully expanded ins,
measure-
ment range ﬁ ex i ins.

Qoo AL,

Eyes W,

Bir__, Ufrdun

Trade - a
Intended place of

- residence ; .
(To be given as fully z 7 , ;

m‘ v’

(The measurements and ducrip'ﬁon should be carefully taken on the day the man leaves his unit, but in the case of men sent
home from abroad for discharge, the age and intended place of residence should be left blank to be filled in by the Officer who
confirms the discharge at home.)

2. The above-named man is discharged in consequence of_-

(The cause of discharge must be worded as prescribed in the King's Regulations and be identical with that on the discharge
ificate. If discharged by superior authority, the No. and date of the letter to be quoted.)

¢ 8. Military character :—

§. Character awarded in accordance with King's Regulations :—

To be filled in on the soldier quitting the Colours.

Cettified that the above is an accurate copy of the character given by me on Army Form B, 2087* and that Army Form D. 489
was awarded in this case. 3 d

Initials of Commandiog Officer.




Merch 21,1919

Cks >

#8384 Pte. Owen Brown,
Port Rexton.T.B.

: Dear Sir:-

L Referring to your spplicetion
I enclose cheque foar Pifty five dollsrs cnd
ten qqta_t%ﬁ.lol, being emount dus you om
3 sccount of ".=r Service Gretuity,”

Yours truly,

, Yapiain,
Paymaster & Oificer i/c Recoxds




WAR SERVICE GRATUITY, ;
St,Johnts, Newfoundlmd, :

Declar tion reqguired of Qfficers and men of the Raye.'l Newfoundland
Regiment,vho cleims War Service Gratuity under Orrler-in-cwncil

dzted Jaonuary 28th.1919.

A complete reply must be giwen to avery question in this Decleration,
There must be no blanks and no dashed, If any question ere not
appliceble, the words "NOT ATPLICABIE" must be written out.

on completion this Decleration is to be returned to THE OFFICIR I/C
RECORDS , PAY & RECQRD OFFICE,ST.JOHN'S.

c};ristianpnme...@.l.lhe{ﬂ...... 2.Sumam..@m...............

-

ByRankes [TV, o eveineeaienans 4.ng+.1.no..fz:.e’.fzaf{‘.'.........;.
© 5,Address in full to which future peyments of gmiuity are to Imx be
forwarded...f 5 AL S ..4...;1. REEEs, | e
6,Date of enlistment in the Regimcntt..gb.g'i'...'..5.'.1:..q.:].............
7.leme of dependent  if any,to whom Separetion Allowsmece is being
issued,or wos b}glg isswe d,irmedictely prior fo your disChiTECsssasaas

Bes e cen e e .---r.oo.-a.- sa 4 eMaWia s s ss e pesEreRBEES B BB BANRTORRRRERCN

8,Relationshin of such dependentsS,s.. q/b.ao.o TR SR --t-tooon-ac
»

9,Adéress in full of such dependentsseeess

RO ) u.q

10.Is said dependent,now,or wes scid dependent at any time in receint

of Seporction” Allowence on cccount of mother soldie r?.m.

li.were you on active service only in Nfld,If so ,give dates,und _r.rtic;
ulors Of SUCH BOIVICGesisessccsscsotonansonaassssssssassnascssdvtiness ""'._

“nafw{«@wm

lz.Gi'Ve totel length of time vérich you served oh eotive aewima ik
whether in Nfld,or ovoraaaa......f!-ﬂrm @Laf'l,q;']d,'g .f.'

-.p-;.a.o-.....g..,...o..;-a-oton--u.-oo.---nc...-aonocoalggaoubc.oloo:ﬂ

i




13.Heve you ned moze than one enlistment? If 80,give particulexrs of
“sclr.rge end re-edlistmenmts, md under_rme.t':ag'_immit:l NURMDEY B «'s o as s

.

G hec BB a s e b it seitshrte sttt and et tatrasPlisnsgssinassnnsssssnnaas

eoola-oa-"oo.o-.--oot.--ooo.llll'ltql0..----.--'.-.---..-cat--.lf.uol'

14, Hove you slready xeceived cny poyent of Fost Discherge Doy or
Yer Service Grciuity? If s, stote anovmt you sad your jl epenients

heve elrecdy received .L.nclb \fjot,‘p«.n{,.......,Eﬂ............

15,.Have you been iscued with a War Sexvice cdge 2, o cssssavas

l6.Have you,durin: the Dresent wir,served in the Imperiel ?orccs.ﬂ@.-

1%,Aire you entitled %o veceive,or have you received any Croctuity in

the nature of Post ;,J.“,.w ise Poy from the Impericl Forces? If so,

o (Y e
state amount received,oxr two vhich yor ore entitled.m.(.‘lj}& e ad

Mesar oAt e e sa R es et T el a s asRrlin  FevndesrssanoenrosrasenassasBRR IR RS

18.Did you revert Qverseas to o Irenk lover i:omm the substantive renl
held by you on your orrivel i _iinlem@Pes s bDut e ensens irrntonineeneens

(b). If so,wcs such reversion in comsecuencec of niscondvct or in-

-

il .
efficiencsf?....... . --q uiv L) ..-.-g-|-on-'aac~|-q.-;¢.ojt
L n i
19.Are you mow servim’ in 118 Hest.? JAAQ.... . T 0% cive:- (2) Dote

of alscu‘.r'e..@....gl-...‘q %..[L} Re2s0l: Tox ~dngiiine

- .

B s e S BI NIRRT PRI PRI AN T I AASSET OB Lt e 2

R I R R I O S I B R R S R O W I B O I o)
20. 'Difi you &t any time serve cv the ZIront in ot actnal thectre of
Yer?If so give perticulare of Dlaces, ond datves of such service.ﬂg'

R R e R e I T e e I S B B SN SR R SO R B

21.(2) I.re'you receivéng treatmeut iron the Civil Re-lstablishment Com.‘?-n

{h.].I’f eb}, are youw im receipt of fvll pay anmd z2llowsnces from Thaot

G.l‘itueeo..-.o-cvt---no.alc-n L : - l-i'll..lltuill.o‘lilltI.:.-'

and T nzke this selern declax ation.,.cnnscientinnaly believing it te be
true,end kmovAns, thet it is of the sare force and affect as if mede
rucer mth:




Supriéme Genrt, =t ipa“omry Hagis-
trate, fobtoxy 1311}.. s,cusbice of the
Pezos,0r Cormaissioner of afficavits,

Signa‘t'.ure of Berrister of the 'f

[
L
}

iy e g e e |

POST DISCHARGE PAY.

Dats peid  Peid Eaid:

War Sorvice lict cmownt
Soldier Depsndent :

Gratulty die
AR o (60 00

St ees ass res RASI T B BIBRSIIBPRIINE BT .---'n....cl-ocouuc...-..

P s Ds Er B Cw %0 s B

T e o S N A R IR S S S
v

sissssseasnssssrssnanssnsnravenss Basssscnsreses et o s TR BT O e RS

Certified Corrcct. Piyraster.




will then be attachad to Proosedings M by the Officer cMﬂawhm
.?%:ﬂlhnfonuﬂaﬂbyhm,io‘etbnwﬂht&armamdm‘ofthemnldoeumsnh, (gmﬂeumtuyu ‘Royal Hospital,

Ghmguooeumng in the description subsequent to the date of lénnuum to pension should be noted in red ink.

A Name in full [Gidwsz. O 5
Regiment from which discharged W ;M I’”
Regimental Number g% 8).
Where born (Parish, Town and County), and when saé;?.a Bonorsals fay. WFL:D-
.an‘i LD .

_Intended address /Y.

Height on discharge S Feet §  Inches
Colour of Hair on discharge ’ﬁ# Lt/ Colour*of Eyes Blice
Descriptive marks Complexion Pale .

imsgon Ctathirge MM COPIES SENT
Christian' name of Father e

Christian name of Mother w o Vi TT07
Wife's Maiden name in full F OC 1an b | S
Date and Place of Marriage /3=y~ /#/3. ﬂd% NF LD v o bn

Christian names of Children

Nature and locality of civil empl&iAnent desire€9 A Femaodet . Snariel Fallo. a.ki@b.' e

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above, and that all the particulars contained in the above Smtement
are, to the best of my knowledge, correct.

: (Soldier'’s Signature in full)

/3~ 8- :
- I certify that the abeve-named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in’::‘l(yﬁ:reselm, and that the above
description and details are, te the best of my knowledge, correct. : ol
! Medical Officer ifc

Call A mc i
Station Hemmmese . Pordhofts . Date /3-5-74.

) i Days Al Service Abroad with Stations| Days
B Period of Service and in what Corps ... India

Displlowed

Service towards Pension

Sum due on account

Date inclusive towhich payhas been issued of advance of Pension

Sums due on account of public debts

Rank on Discharge

Character (as on Certificate of discharge)
‘Where born, and on what date

Date and Place of first Enlistment

Trade on Enligtment

Cause of Discharge

Number of G.C. Badges

Wounds, and Actions in which received

Other distinguishing marks
»

1 c.erley that the above details of service and other pm-tiwlm are, to the besb of my knowledge, wmct.
Station. -




Qotober I6th. 1918

Prom Assistant Adjutant
Headcuariers

To P=ymester & Officer i/c Records.
¥ilitia Dept.

8384, Pte. Browh, 0.
8393, “te. Forrell, J.

8448, Pte. Buckley, J.

The merginally noted men have been
recommended for disohorge »s permenently unfit by
Medicsl “oerd, held on Tuesdey, October I5the I =m
sending them herewith for your =ttention, and nec=

essary =ction, please.




Hovenber 315th,1918

The 0.0y

liewfoundland Forontry Companles.

.;- ) Dapote :
: 8ir,=

': Ihave tho honour to inform you that tho undore

l' montioned men have been disoharged on the dates give:.
Kindly noto and pest in Dully Orders Part II

1 have otoe
(s16imn) Jells HOWLIY

Captaine
Paymaater i Os 1/0 Recordas

—

I/

005029th, 1918 lHed H::ﬂ.t
(]

Ho 6384 private Brown, Owoea

Hop 8468 " Pelloy, aAlphaaus 00%:30%0,1918

Hos 843 " m&. liove 18%,191u do
Hoo. 8479 " pAndrow Hove Tth,19A8 do




